2026 calendar year, to be used for general operating purposes. 

Richmond Community Schools 

RICHMOND COMMUNITY SCHOOLS  
BOND PROPOSAL 

Shall Richmond Community Schools, Macomb and St. Clair Counties, Michigan, borrow the sum 
of not to exceed Fifty-One Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($51,800,000) and issue its 
general obligation unlimited tax bonds therefor, in one or more series, for the purpose of: 

erecting, furnishing, and equipping additions to school buildings; remodeling, 
equipping and re-equipping, and furnishing and refurnishing school buildings;

[...]

Roseville Community Schools 

ROSEVILLE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 
COUNTY OF MACOMB 
STATE OF MICHIGAN 

SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT BOND PROPOSITION 

Shall the Roseville Community Schools, County of Macomb, State of Michigan, borrow the sum 
of not to exceed One Hundred Seventy-Five Million Dollars ($175,000,000) and issue its general 
obligation unlimited tax bonds, in one or more series, to pay the cost of the following projects for 
the purpose of right sizing school facilities and creating a modern, safe and healthy learning 
environment for students: